Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

October 2012

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbid

Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

104,678

3,250

98,073

20,206

11,820

32,277

18,506

3,355

302,076

108,

21,

13,

37,

18,

460

193,616

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls

Oct 12



Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

November 2012

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbig
Florida
Georgia
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

107,830

21,680
7
14,893

1,880

3,476

1,239
4
2,790

3,319

101,171

3,340

312,273

45,431
7
47,520

5,416

8,695

3,654
12
7,969

111,933

200,340

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls
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Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

December 2012

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbidg
Florida
Georgia
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

108,952

21,542

16,101

35,450

19,373

3,407

102,399

3,146

316,478

113,

21,

15,

39,

19,

133

203,345

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls

Dec 12



Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

January 2013

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbidg
Florida
Georgia
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

115,245

21,260
7
22,038

1,901

3,428
1,222

3
2,776

36,183

4,248

107,109

3,888

334,958

119,

21,

21,

40,

19,

222

215,736

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls
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Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

February 2013

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbig

Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

113,495

21,473
13
21,435

1,901

3,348
1,084

3
2,752

35,620

4,217

105,903

3,375

330,118

117,

21,

21,

39,

18,

538

212,580

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls

Feb 13



Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

March 2013

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbig

Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

111,606

21,195
20
19,442

1,832

3,270
1,057

2
2,664

37,280

4,104

103,938

3,564

324,717

44,419
28
60,765

5,285

8,259
3,187

5
7,618

124,853

116,

21,

19,

1,

3,

2,

41,

045

391
11
107

833

245
976

2
721

767

208,672

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls
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Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

April 2013

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
Callifornia
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbig

Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

109,243

21,163
26
17,840

1,756

3,216
1,047

2
2,645

36,794

3,880

101,890

3,473

316,728

113,365

21,

17,

1,

3,

2,

322
15
528

757

189
959

2
704

203,363

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls
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Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

May 2013

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbidg

Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

107,484

3,731

100,273

3,480

311,207

111,

659

199,548

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls

May 13



Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

June 2013

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
Callifornia
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbidg

Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

105,863

3,549

98,927

3,387

305,787

109,922

195,865

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls
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Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

July 2013

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One No
Parent Parent
Families Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbig

Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

104,934

14,774

1,760

3,307
1,135

1
2,683

36,003

3,454

97,944 3,536

302,530

44,316
19
45,700

5,124

8,360
3,306

3
7,738

120,664

108,643

21,

14,

1,

3,

1,

2,

40,

408
5
530

761

264
030

1
742

228

193,887

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls

Jul 13



Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

August 2013

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbig

Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

117,424

21,290
9
26,256

1,811

3,285
1,155

1
2,772

35,669

4,615

108,658

4,151

342,388

44,136
11
82,586

5,245

8,255
3,369

3
7,977

119,724

121,

21,

25,

1,

3,

1,

2,

39,

024

333
4
763

811

245
029

1
828

887

221,364

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls

Aug 13



Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

September 2013

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbidg
Florida
Georgia
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

118,203

21,280
5
26,131

1,822

3,290
1,125

2
2,803

36,420

4,590

109,868

384

1,666

238

3,745

344,881

44,009
7
82,173

5,269

8,258
3,213

6
8,038

122,216

122,

21,

25,

1,

3,

1,

2,

40,

051

287
4
680

822

250
002

2
852

676

222,830

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls

Sep 13



Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

October 2013

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbig

Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

118,258

21,252
5
26,439

1,825

3,293
1,156

1
2,822

36,225

4,418

109,891

3,949

344,164

43,849
7
82,996

5,255

8,336
3,291

3
8,071

121,450

121,

21,

25,

1,

3,

1,

2,

40,

555

217
5
998

825

258
024

1
863

328

222,609

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls
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Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

November 2013

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbig

Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

119,144

4,504

110,634

4,006

347,119

43,169
6
85,573

5,343

8,276
3,359

3
8,194

121,197

122,

20,

26,

1,

3,

1,

2,

40,

336

895
5
776

856

236
037

1
900

208

224,783

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls
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Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort (SSP-MOE)

December 2013

State

Total
Families

Two
Parent
Families

One
Parent
Families

No
Parent
Families

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbig

Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

119,495

20,667
4
27,592

1,846

3,272
1,191

1
2,859

36,595

4,522

110,644

4,329

348,956

42,584
6
86,626

5,287

8,294
3,448

3
8,204

122,775

122,942

20,589
3
27,087

1,846

3,233
1,056

1
2,910

40,828

226,014

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

"-" - data not applicable

2013 _15months_ssp.xls

Dec 13



2013

Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort
AVERAGE MONTHLY NUMBER OF FAMILIES: Oct. 2012 - Dec. 2013

State

Fiscal Year 2013 (October - September)

Calendar Year 2013 (January - December)

Two One
Total Parent Parent
Families Families Families

No
Parent
Families

Two One No
Total Parent Parent Parent
Families Families Families Families

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbi

Florida
Georgia
Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

110,413 3,864 103,013

21,390 748 19,930

18,659 1,649 16,165

35,963 902 34,160

18,532 - 18,445

3,537

113,366 4,153 105,473 3,740

18,613 - 18,521 93

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

Fiscal year average is based on data Oct. 2012 through Sep. 2013
Calendar year average is based on data Jan. 2013 through Dec. 2013
"-" - data not applicable

2013_15months_ssp.xls

FYCY2013-Families



2013

Separate State Programs - Maintenance of Effort

AVERAGE MONTHLY NUMBER OF RECIPIENTS, ADULTS, AND CHILDREN: Oct. 2012 - Dec. 2013

State

Fiscal Year 2013 (October - September)

Calendar Year 2013(January - December)

Total
Recipients

Adults

Children

Total
Recipients Adults

Children

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbi
Florida
Georgia
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

320,345

114,416

205,929

329,894 11

7,374

212,520

As of 05/15/2014

Notes:

Fiscal year average is based on data Oct. 2012 through Sep. 2013
Calendar year average is based on data Jan. 2013 through Dec. 2013

"-" - data not applicable

2013 15months_ssp.xIs

FYCY2013 - Recipients
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